09/269513

MLD 3-2599 A10581-40 416 Rec'd PCT/PTO. 2 81 MAR 1999

	<u> </u>		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	05-06-1	999	U.S. DEPARTMENTOF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar POBA/REV02			
Tab settings → ◆ ◆			visional de suprembara de su consulta ana de
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	1010320	59 ——	riginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Noam GAVRIELY		2. Name and address of re	ceiving party(ies):
		Name: Karmel Medical	Acoustic Technologies, Ltd.
		Address: P.O.BOX 55	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏿 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐	Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: Yokneam Illit	State/Prov.:
☐ Other		Country: ISRAEL	ZIP: 20692
Execution Date: March 24, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es	s) 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
Patent Application No. Filing o	ate	B. Patent No.(s)	
HEREV			
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🛛 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Roy N. Envall, Jr.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 40,441		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Address: c/o Anthony Castorina			
1/01/1999 4/20ff/180 00000049 033419 0926951	3	🗵 Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account
FC:3001 Jeffersd0301vW Hwy			
City: Arlington State/Prov.: VA		8. Deposit account number	r:
Country: USA ZIP	22202	03-3419	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Paul FENSTER, Reg. #33,877	Faul	Tenster	March 25, 1999
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and			

PATENT REEL: 9924 FRAME: 0501

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Noam GAVRIELY, 11A Sinai Avenue, Haifa 34331, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

Karmel Medical Acoustic Technologies Ltd.

P.O. Box 55

Yokneam-Illit 20692

Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

A Phonopneumograph System

described and claimed in

U. S. National Phase of PCT International Application No. PCT/IL97/00318

Filed Herewith

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; all rights to collect and retain all royalties and other considerations arising from said patent application; and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement; and the right to collect and retain all damages collected or awarded thereunder;

(I), (We)

warrantee that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned;

(I), (We)

authorize and request the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee; and

(I), (We)

agree to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention.

Signed on 3/24/99 at Yokneau, ISRAEL

RECORDED: 03/29/1999

Noam GAVRIELY

PATENT REEL: 9924 FRAME: 0502